## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alan Devoe	07/20/2005
Mary Trinh	07/20/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Presidio Components, Inc.
Street Address:	7169 Construction Court
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6695940

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: kdavidson@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Kristi L. Davidson
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristi L. Davidson

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-6695940#page1.tif source=assignment-6695940#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0144

500041843

**UU U**V\$

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Alan Devoe, Mary Trinh, hereby assign to Presidio Components, Inc., a Corporation of California and having a place of business at 7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent No. 6,695,940, issued February 24, 2004 and entitled LAMINATE THIN-WALL CERAMIC TUBES, INCLUDING WITH INTEGRAL STRESS WRAPPINGS, THICKENED ENDS AND/OR INTERNAL BAFFLES, PARTICULARLY FOR SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELLS, this assignment including said patent, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Sign	nature <u>Clik</u> Devoe	Date _	7/20/5
Full Name:	Alan Devoe		,
Residence:	La Jolla, California		
Inventor's Sign	nature May Zah	Date	7/20/5
Full Name:	Mary Trinh	_	
Residence:	San Diego, California		

**RECORDED: 07/26/2005**